

Trade Notice

Dated: 09th June 2022

Ref # GDL/TN/20222023/KP/01

Dear Valued Customer,

Greetings from Gateway Distriparks!

At the outset, firstly we would like to thank you for your continuous business support at our Krishnapatnam CFS.

Further, we would like to inform you that Gateway Distriparks is constrained to revise the below mentioned components of the Terminal Tariff at Krishnapatnam CFS with effect from 20th June 2022. May pl. find attached the revised terminal tariff copy for your ready reference.

a) Export Laden Container Storage Charges

Laden GR Charges	Old tariff		New tariff	
First 3 days free Including landing day	20'	40'	20'	40'
4th to 7th	200.00	400.00	200.00	400.00
8th to 12th day	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00
13th to 20th day	400.00	800.00	400.00	800.00
20th to 30th day	-	-	500.00	1,000.00
31 day onwards	-		600.00	1,200.00

b) Cargo Handling for Customs Examination

	Old tariff		New tariff	
Labour charges	20'	40'	20'	40'
Above 25 % to below 50 % Examination	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00
More than 50% Examination	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00

This has become inevitable on account of an increase in cost of operations and the revision is being implemented after a long time due to continual pressure on resources. These charges are applicable to or payable by the Exporter / Importer / CHA or any of their representative termed as 'Billing Party' for a particular movement.

It is our endeavour to provide you always with the best of our services at any given point in time. Hence, we look forward to your support to enable us to provide reliable service.

For any query may please feel free to contact undersigned. Assuring you the best of our services.

Marketing	Contact Number	E-Mail
Rambabu Gorantla	+91-9154746249	rambabu.gorantla@gatewaydistriparks.com

GATEWAY DISTRIPARKS LIMITED